06-10-1	998				
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	Patent and Trademark Office				
6-2-98 100734	467				
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents. Please record 1. Name of conveying party(iss)	the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(100)	2. Name and access of feeterving party(res).				
David C. Bishop and John W. Gassett	Name: Lexmark International, Inc				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yes no	→ 1				
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Internal Address: Corporate Headquarters				
B Assignment	Street Address: 740 New Circle Road, NW				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	A AMPRICA CONTRACTOR				
☐ Other	City Lexington State KY Zip 40550				
Execution Date: June 2, 1998	City Learning State A1 Zip 90350				
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ves no				
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	, MANAGE 45				
money a contract of the second section of the	atte data afala antimatan la Tura B. 4000				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exect	ition date of the application is: June 2, 1998				
A. Patent Application No.	B. Patent No.(s)				
	ttached? □ yes ■ no				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
document should be maned:	1				
Name: JOHN A. BRADY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00				
	1000 100 (57 0) 10 3341);				
Internal Address: LEXMARK INTERNATIONAL, INC.	☐ Enclosed				
INTELLECTIAL DOODEDTY LAW					
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: DEPARTMENT 865A, BUILDING 035-2					
•	8. Deposit account number:				
740 NEW CIRCLE ROAD, NW					
City: LEXINGTON State: -KY ZIP 46550	12-1213				
City: LEARNGTON Size: - KI ZIF 90350	1.0 (00)				
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement of signature.	and the comment				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original				
document.					
JOHN A. BRADY Name of Person Signing Regnature	Anc 2, 1998				
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date				
	Total number of pages including cover sheet:				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Commence of the commence of th				
Do not detach	us percen				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
-	j				
1996 BUSUTEN 00000204 121213 2900055 Assistant Commiss					
E-541 40.00 CH Box Assis					
Washington,	D.C. 20231				
Politic boundary assessment Constitution and the second se					
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to aver- reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing	and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send companies according time for				
burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Inform	lation Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office				
of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011),	Washington, D.C. 20503.				

Express Mail No. EI587907470US

PATENT REEL: 9218 FRAME: 0025

Assignment

Whereas, we lawester and City David C. Bishop of Versailles County of Woodford and State of Kentucky

and lawester and City John W. Gassett of Lexington County of Fayette and State of Kentucky

have invented certain improvements in

TOP AND SIDES OF A FRONT COVER OF A PRINTER

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

Dates Their Investors
Styned The (1) Time 2, 1998, (2) June 2, 1998
Declaration

Whereas, LEXMARK INTERNATIONAL, INC., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at Lexington, Kentucky 40550 (hereinafter called LEXMARK), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to LEXMARK, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to LEXMARK, their successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that LEXMARK may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by LEXMARK.

Express Mail No. EI587907470US

PATENT REEL: 9218 FRAME: 0026

		Signed a	nd sealed		$\left(\right) _{1}$		1 /	1 1	
City and	(1) at	Lexingto	n, KY	_	Wail		<u>. /.</u>	Distoy	SIGNATURE
Date	on	Jun	. 2	_, 1998,	(David FIRST NAME		C. MIDDLE INITIAL	Bishop LAST NA) INVENTOR
City and Date	(2) at on	Lexingto	on, KY	 _ , 1998,	(John FIRST NAME	lw. J	W. MIDDLE INITIAL	Gasse LAST NA	SIGNATURE IT) INVENTOR ME
State o County)						
INVENTOR (in and w	Bishop to m	e personal the forego	ily known, a ing assignm	nd known to	o me to be th	before me pe ne person des ed to me that	
					Ka	Muyr.	Cema	- Killy	
State of)		•	•			
County	of Fay	ette	,			•			
nventor (2)) • j	John W. C in and wh	Jassett to me	e personall ne foregoi	ly known, ar ng assignme	ad known to	me to be the	pefore me per e person desc d to me that l	sonally came ribed ne executed
					<u> Ha</u> e	brugh (Currue	-Killing	

RECORDED: 06/02/1998

PATENT REEL: 9218 FRAME: 0027